
Name of the corporate debtor: Awate Engineering Pvt. Ltd.
Date of commencement of Liquidation:  05-03-2024
List of stakeholers as on: 30-07-2025

List of operational creditors (other than Workmen, Employees and Government Dues)

Date of receipt Amount 
claimed

Amount of 
claim 
admitted

Nature of 
claim

Amount 
covered by 
lien or 
attachment 
pending 
disposal

Whether 
lien/attachment 
removed? 
(Yes/No)

Amount 
covered by 
guarantee

% of share in 
total amount of 
claims admitted

1 Reliable Autotech Pvt Ltd 11-04-2024 2,95,84,348     2,95,84,348  NA NA Nil 17.55 Nil Nil -                   Nil
2 Shree Meher Industries         45,57,339       45,57,339 NA NA Nil 2.70 Nil Nil -                   Nil
3 VC Venkatraman & Co 12,19,500        12,19,500      NA NA Nil 0.72 Nil Nil -                   Nil
4 Santosh Shelke 3,50,000           3,50,000        NA NA Nil 0.21 Nil Nil -                   Nil

Total 3,57,11,187     3,57,11,187  21.18 -                   

Note: Claims from Sl No. 2 to 4 were received during CIRP and not during liquidation.

Remarks, 
if any

Details of claim received

Sl. 
No.

Name of creditor

Details of claim admitted

Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount of any 
mutual dues, 
that may be 

set-off

Amount of 
claim rejected

Amount of 
claim under 
verification


